Res. 19218

SECOND ADDENDUM
CONSULTING SERVICES AGREEMENT

THIS SECOND ADDENDUM made this 3" day of Augu st
2016, by and between JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI, (hereinafter called "County”) and
DATA DRIVEN CONSULTING, LLC, 5503 NW 93rd Street, Kansas City, MO 64154,
hereinafter called "Consultant.”

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Consultgnt and County entered into a Consulting Services Agreement
dated August 12, 2015, whereunder Consultant agreed to furish project consulting
services for used by the Prosecuting Attormey’s Office; and,

WHEREAS, pursuant to the First Addendum dated February 4, 2016, the Scope of
Services was expanded at an additional cost; and,

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to extend the Agreement at no additional cost to
the County; and,

WHEREAS, this extension was authorized by Resolution 19218, dated July 25,
2016;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the terms and provisions
herein contained, County and Consultant respectively agree with each other as follows:

1. Except as expressly provided herein, all provisions of the Professional
Services Agreement dated August 12, 2015, and the First Addendum dated February 4,
2016, between Consultant and County shall remain in full force and effect.

2. This Second Addendum shall be effective January 1, 2016, and shall extend

until December 31, 2016. . FILED

AUG 17 2016

MARY JO SPINO
'COUNTY CLERK




3. This Second Addendum, together with the Agreement dated August 12,
2015, and the First Addendum dated February 4, 2016, incorporates the entire

understanding and agreement of the parties.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed and executed this

Agreement on the date first above written.
APPROVED AS TO FORM: JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

1Y - / o
/ i 4 ”M’V By % % Z
W. Stephen Njkon 2( ' r

County Counéelor County Executi(ze

ATTEST: DATA DRIVEN CONSULTING, LLC

By
Mary Jo Spino/ Elerk of the Legislature Federal Tax No - 24 S




